Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 1Rev: 06/2024-A
CRS SERIES
ANTI-SULFURATION RESISTORS
Size
(inches) L W T C
0201 0.024 ± 0.002
(0.6 ± 0.05)
0.012 ± 0.001

5
DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Example P/N:  CRS1206-4W-103JT
FEATURES:
•	 Confirmed test data with no failures up to 9,000 hours
•	 TCR as low as ±100ppm
•	 Moisture Sensitivity Level: 1
•	� Specially designed termination prevents an open mode
due to the formation of Silver Sulfide (Ag2S)
STRUCTURE
1 Alumina Substrate 6 Solder Plating (Sn)
2 Bottomside Electrode 7 Resistive Element
3 Topside Electrode 8 Resistive Element Overcoat
4 Edge Electrode 9 Primary Overcoat
5 Barrier Layer (Ni) 10 Resin Overcoat (Ag)
1
87 2 6
5
4
3
9 10
Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com 2Rev: 06/2024-A
CRS SERIES
ANTI-SULFURATION RESISTORS
 ANTI-SULFURATION TEST DATA
 MARKING CODE
TEST CONDITIONS:
Resistors are mounted on the test board with the power “ON” and kept in the atmosphere of 50˚C, Relative Humidity of 95%
and H2S – 3PPM  is present in the atmosphere.
10 pieces each of regular resistors and anti-sulfuration resistors were tested.
HOURS 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000 4,500 5,000 5,500 6,000 6,500 7,000 8,000 8,500 9,000
Standard
Thick Film
resistors
o o o o X1 X2 X1 X1 X3 X1 X1 – –
Anti-sulfuration
resistors o o o o o o o o o o o o o
o = No failure.  X1 = 1 failure.  X2 = 2 failures.  X3 = 3 failures.
TEST RESULTS:
Standard Thick Film Resistors start failing (open) from 4,500 hours and by 8,500 hours, all have failed (opened).
Anti-sulfuration resistors have no failures up to 9,000 hours.
• 	� 1% E-24 values for 0603 size and larger are typically marked with the standard
3 digit marking code.
•	� 1% E-96 values for 0805 size and larger, will be marked with standard 4 digit
marking code.
•	� 5% E-24 values for 0603 size and larger, will be marked with standard 3 digit
marking code.
•	� 0603 - 1%  E-96 values will be marked with a standard 3 digit alpha numeric code
	 (Please see alpha numeric marking codes for resistors).
	 Note: 0201 and 0402 sizes cannot be marked.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION & RANGE
SIZE 0201 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 2010 2512
Power Rating
at 70°C (W)